RESOLUTION NO. 2016-0306

Adopted by the Sacramento City Council

August 30, 2016

CONTRACT AWARD FOR COMBINED WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT PERIMETER FENCE PROJECT

BACKGROUND

- A. The Department of Utilities developed plans and specifications for the Combined Wastewater Treatment Plant Perimeter Fence project, to replace the existing 6-foot tall perimeter fence at the Combined Wastewater Treatment Plant with a new 8-foot tall fence.
- B. The project was formally advertised and bids were opened on July 27, 2016. Golden Bay Fence & Iron is the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.
- C. To award the contract and complete the project, staff proposes transferring funding in the amount of \$344,673 from the Combined Sewer System Capital Program (X14010000, Fund 6006) to the Combined Wastewater Treatment Plant Rehab/Rep Program (X14131200, Fund 6006).

BASED ON THE FACTS SET FORTH IN THE BACKGROUND, THE CITY COUNCIL RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

- Section 1. The contract plans and specifications for the Combined Wastewater Treatment Plant Perimeter Fence project are approved.
- Section 2. The contract is awarded to Golden Bay Fence & Iron in an amount not-to-exceed \$322,614.
- Section 3. The following budget transfer is approved:

Project Name	Project No.	Fund	Amount
Combined Sewer System Capital	X14010000	6006	(\$344,673)
Program			
CWTP Rehab/Rep Program	X14131200	6006	\$344,673

Adopted by the City of Sacramento City Council on August 30, 2016, by the following vote:

Members Ashby, Carr, Guerra, Harris, Jennings, Schenirer, Warren and Ayes: Mayor Johnson

Noes: None

Abstain: None

Absent: Member Hansen

Attest:

Shirley Concolino Clerk, email=sconcolino@cityofsacramento.org, c=US Date: 2016.09.06 10:09:40 -07'00'

Shirley Concolino, City Clerk